900219194 03/30/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	08/10/2007

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ITS Acquisition Sub, LLC		103/30/2012	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Online Resources Corporation	
Street Address:	4795 Meadow Wood Lane	
City:	Chantilly	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	20151	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3158407	TOTAL EPAYMENT SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	3148749	
Registration Number:	2929906	PAYMYBILL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)273-7684

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 703-273-7680

Email: rshapiro@sasiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Ronald E. Shapiro

Address Line 1: 11350 Random Hills Road, Suite 740

Address Line 4: Fairfax, VIRGINIA 22030

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: TM-10747

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004749 FRAME: 0511

P \$90,00 3158407

900219194

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ronald E. Shapiro
Signature:	/Ronald E. Shapiro/
Date:	03/30/2012
Total Attachments: 2 source=20120330145846527#page1.tif source=20120330145846527#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004749 FRAME: 0512

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ITS Acquisition Sub, LLC ("Assignor"), a limited liability company organized under the laws of Delaware, with a place of business at 4795 Meadow Wood Lane, Chantilly, Virginia 20151, owns the servicemarks (the "Marks") and the corresponding registrations (the "Registrations") listed on the attached Schedule A:

WHEREAS, Online Resources Corporation ("Assignee"), a corporation organized under the laws of Delaware, with a place of business at 4795 Meadow Wood Lane, Chantilly, Virginia 20151, is the sole member and manager of Assignor; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire all rights to the Marks, the Registrations, and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and does, by this Assignment, sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto Assignee all rights to the Marks, the Registrations, and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and all claims for damages and profits for past infringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for the use and benefit of Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed, effective as of August 10, 2007.

ITS ACQUISITION SUB, LLC

Date: 03/30/12

Thomas J. Ball

VP, General Counsel & Secretary of Online Resources Corporation, its

sole member and manager

Schedule A

<u>Mark</u>	Registration No.
TOTAL EPAYMENT SOLUTIONS	3,158,407
Design Only	3,148,749
PAYMYBILL	2,929,906

TRADEMARK REEL: 004749 FRAME: 0514

RECORDED: 03/30/2012